

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 APR 12 PM 4:34

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

*h*  
CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent

vs.

MICHAEL W. ROBINSON,

Petitioner.

*PETITIONER*

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Supreme Court No. 83525-0  
Court of Appeals No. 36918-4-II  
Appeal from the Superior Court for Thurston County  
The Honorable Christine A. Pomeroy, Judge  
Cause No. 07-1-01283-8

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634  
Attorney for Appellant/Petitioner

P.O. Box 510  
Hansville, WA 98340-0510  
(360) 638-2106

FILED AS  
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
A. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF ISSUES .....	1
B. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
B. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT .....	1
ROBINSON, WHO DID NOT MOVE AT TRIAL TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE SEIZED IN A VEHICLE INCIDENT TO ARREST, MAY CHALLENGE THE SEARCH UNDER <u>ARIZONA V. GANT</u> .....	2
E. CONCLUSION .....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Washington Cases</u>	
<u>Douglas v. Freeman</u> , 117 Wn.2d 242, 814 P.2d 1160 (1991) .....	5
<u>In re Personal Restraint of St. Pierre</u> , 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992).....	3
<u>State v. Blanks</u> , 139 Wn. App. 543, 161 P.3d 455 (2007), <u>review denied</u> , 163 Wn.2d 1046 (2008) .....	3
<u>State v. Collins</u> , 121 Wn.2d 168, 847 P.2d 919 (1993).....	5
<u>State v. Contreras</u> , 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998) .....	2
<u>State v. Hanson</u> , 151 Wn.2d 783, 91 P.3d 888 (2004) .....	3
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 2010 WL 45755 (Wash. Ct. Sapp. Jan 7, 2010) .....	4
<u>State v. McCormack</u> , 117 Wn.2d 141, 812 P.2d 483 (1991), <u>cert. denied</u> , 502 U.S. 1111 (1992).....	3
<u>State v. McCormick</u> , 152 Wn. App. 536, 216 P.3d 475 (2009) .....	4
<u>State v. Riley</u> , 2010 WL 427118 (Wash. Ct. App. Feb. 8, 2010).....	5
<u>State v. Rodriguez</u> , 65 Wn. App. 409, 417, 828 P.2d 636, <u>review denied</u> , 119 Wn.2d 1019 (1992) .....	3
<u>State v. White</u> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....	4
 <u>Federal Cases</u>	
<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485 (2009).....	4

//

Chimel v. California, 395 U.S. 752, 232 L. Ed. 2d 685, 89 S. Ct. 2034 (1969)..... 4

Griffith v. Kentucky, 479 U.S. 314, 107 S. Ct. 708, 93 L. Ed. 2d 649 (1987)..... 2, 3

New York v. Belton, 453 U.S. 454, 101 S. Ct. 2860, 69 L. Ed. 2d 768 (1991)..... 3

Constitution

Art. I, § 7..... 4

Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(3) ..... 4
